Date of Report: Sept. 4, 2020

In compliance with requirements of the CARES Act, Rockingham Community College submits the following report:

1. Acknowledgement

Rockingham Community College acknowledges that it signed and returned to the U.S. Department of Education the Certification and Agreement for Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Institutional Aid under the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act and assures that it intends to use the funds received as permitted under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act.

2. Amount of Funds Received

Rockingham Community College has received <u>\$466,856</u> from the U.S. Department of Education pursuant to the institution's Certification and Agreement for Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Institutional Aid.

3. Total amount of Institutional Aid Expended

As of <u>Sept. 4, 2020</u>, the total amount of Institutional Aid which Rockingham Community College has expended under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act is $_0$.